SB0515/168972/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 515

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Elements" and substitute "<u>Definition</u>"; in line 3, strike "establishing" and substitute "<u>defining the term "indecent exposure" to establish</u>"; strike beginning with "intentionally" in line 4 down through "anus," in line 5; and strike beginning with ", or" in line 5 down through "term" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "MASTURBATION" and substitute "INDECENT EXPOSURE"; strike beginning with "AN" in line 17 down through "SIMULATED" in line 18 and substitute "ENGAGING IN AN"; in line 18, after "MASTURBATION" insert "IN PUBLIC"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 22, inclusive.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 4, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with "WHO" in line 4 down through "OF" in line 5.